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Government Code authorize a criminal justice agency to obtain CI IRl: however. a criminal 
to criminal . agency 

purposes. See § 411.089(b)( 1). We note section 411.083 docs not apply to 
warrant information or other information relating to an individual's current involvement with 
the criminal justice system. See id. § 411.081 (b) (police department allowed to disclose 
information pertaining to person's current invol vement in the criminal justice system). Upon 
review, we find you have not demonstrated the information you have marked constitutes 
CHRI for purposes of chapter 411. Thus, the department may not withhold this information 
under section 552.101 of the Government Code on that basis. 

Section 552.108(a)(2) of the Government Code excepts from disclosure information 
concerning an investigation that concluded in a result other than conviction or deferred 
adjudication. Gov't Code § 552.108(a)(2). A governmental body claiming 
section 552.108(a)(2) must demonstrate the requested information relates to a criminal 
investigation that concluded in a final result other than a conviction or deferred adjudication. 
See id. § 552.301(e)(1)(A); Open Records Decision No. 434 at 23 (1986). You state the 
information you have marked pertains to an investigation that did not result in a conviction 
or deferred adjudication. Based on these representations, we agree the department may 
withhold the information you have marked under section 552.1 08(a)(2) of the Government 
Code. The remaining information must be released. 

This letter ruling is limited to the particular information at issue in this request and limited 
to the ElCts as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a previous 
determination regarding any other information or any other circumstances. 

This ruling triggers important deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities of the 
governmental body and of the requestor. For more information concerning those rights and 
responsibilities, please visit our website at :.:c.=~,-,-,-~~=====~~~=~~~-'+'. 
or call the Office of the Attorney General's Open Government Hotline, toll free, 
at (877) 673-6839. Questions concerning the allowable charges for providing public 
information under the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator of the Office of 
the Attorney GeneraL toll free at (888) 672-6787. 

Neal Falgoust 
Assistant Attorney General 

Records Division 
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